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2019 ANNUAL MEETING 

 

September 16th to 

20th, Rimouski, 

Québec, Canada 

 

 



 

 PROGRAM 

 

  

Monday Sept 16 Tuesday Sep 17 Wednesday Sept 18 Thursday Sept 19 Friday Sept 20

8h00-8h30

8h30-9h00

9h00-9h30
Welcome to Rimouski

Summer School 

presentation

9h30-10h00

10h00-10h30

10h30-11h00 coffee-break coffee-break

11h00-11h30

11h30-12h00

12h00-12h30

12h30-13h00

13h00-13h30

13h30-14h00

14h00-14h30

14h30-15h00

15h00-15h30 coffee-break coffee-break

15h30-16h00

16h00-16h30

16h30-17h00 Refreshment Refreshment

17h00-17h30

17h30-18h00

18h00-18h30 Dinner (on your own) Dinner (on your own)

18h30-19h00

19h00-... Ice-Breaker & Pizza

Wapikoni (awareness  

workshop on the 

real i ties  of Fi rs t Nations  

in education)

Audrey Limoges 
(primary productivi ty in 

the Arctic Ocean)

poster session & 

Coffee break

The Coasters 

projection

Photography exhibit - 

JC Lemay

poster session & 

Coffee break

Dominique Berteaux 
(s tation Alert + Arctic 

fauna) PICO presentation

breakfast breakfast breakfast breakfast

Conclusion

Thesis committee 

meetings

breakfast

Fednav (chal lenges  of 

transportation in the 

Arctic)

PICO presentation
PICO presentation

Free time
Dinner at ISMER

poster session & 

Coffee breakLunch

lunch lunch

Bic National Park

lunch lunch

Thesis committee 

meetings

Thesis committee 

meetings

advisory board 

meeting / thesis 

committe meetings

Thesis committee 

meetings

Alexis Riopel 

(journal ism) & 

Marianne Falardeau 
(scienti fic 

communication)

Peter Galbraith (sea-

ice variabi l i ty in the St-

Lau Gulf) Student meeting/PIs 

meeting/ Thesis 

committee meetings



GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

For the ones departing from Montreal on Sunday September 15th: 

The meeting point is at the Jeanne-Mance and av. du Président-Kennedy corner slightly behind the 

Président-Kennedy building (201 av. du Président-Kennedy; see the yellow star on figure below) at 10:00 

am on Sunday, September 15th. There will be 3 minivans picking you up. 

 

Figure 1: Map of the meeting point location for the group departing from Montreal on Sunday, September 15th 

 

For the ones landing in Mont-Joli on Sunday September 15th: 

The students participating in the 2019 ArcTrain Summer School will pick you up at 17:00 as they will 

already be in the area. In the case they do not make it in town on time, sharing a taxi from Mont-Joli to 

Rimouski is the best option. It is a 30 minutes car ride. 



Figure 2: Map of Rimouski with main attractions 

 

Accommodation: 

We will be staying at the Hôtel Gouverneur Rimouski (55 Boulevard René Lepage E, Rimouski, QC G5L 

1P2). The breakfast is included and will be served at 8:00 am at the hotel. You can easily walk from the 

hotel to the Institut des Sciences de la Mer de Rimouski (ISMER) where the meeting takes place. It is a 15 

minutes’ walk (see figure 2). 

Meals: 

As indicated previously the breakfasts are served at the hotel at 8:00 am. The lunches will take place at 

the UQAR cafeteria, you will be given coupons on Monday. Most of the dinners are on your own (see 

figure 2 to find the best areas for restaurants), except for the ice breaker on Monday and the dinner on 

Thursday evening in the ISMER courtyard. 

 



Student’s presentation and poster: 

The format will be the same as last year with a short presentation (PICO) in the morning followed by a 

poster during and after the coffee break. 

PICO presentations: 

The PICO presentations should be around 2-3 slides and take no more than 5 minutes. You can see it as 

a ‘’pitch’’ for your poster, so it has to be entertaining with just the important elements. As an example, 

the first slide could be the introduction of the project, the second slide the methods and then, the last 

slide could show one of the main findings of your research. See Annex I for the order of presentations. 

Posters: 

There is no restrictions regarding the size of the posters, however they should fit on a 1mx1m board.  

You will present your posters the day of your PICO presentation and you are asked to hang them before 

your presentation in the corridor of ISMER. 

Thesis Committee meetings 

See schedule in Annex II. The meetings will occur in the ISMER conference room and rooms O-230, O-

266 and P-212. 

Special Activities 

Bring sport clothing and footwear for outdoor activities (hiking shoes and rainproof clothes) as we will 

have a tour in one of the most beautiful parks of Québec, Le Parc National du Bic, on Wednesday 

afternoon. Please notice that lunch will be earlier that day in order to be at 1:00 pm at the park. 

Parc National du Bic; credit: Mathieu Dupuis 



ANNEX I 

PICO schedule 

 

 

  

 PICO schedule 

 

Wednesday, 
September 18th  

Thursday, 
September 19th 

Friday, 
September 

20th 

9:00-9:10 
Rémi Ienny 

Summer school 
presentation 

Laura Gillard 

9:10-9:20 Natalia Sukikh 
Anne 
Corminboeuf 

9:20-9:30 Jena Zumaque 
Luisa von 
Albedyll 

9:30-9:40 Damien Ringeisen Jeetendra Saini Kelsey Koerner 

9:40-9:50 Aleksei Buynyi Junjie Wu Anouk Vlug 

9:50-10:00 
Marie-Michèle 
Ouellet Bernier 

Estelle Allan 
Charles 
Brunette 

10:00-10:10 Lina Madaj Jens Weiser Quentin Duboc 

10:10-10:20 Samira Samimi Shettima Bukar 
Pascal 
Bourgault 

10:20-10:30 Dmitrii Murashkin Song Tengfei Tiffany Audet 

10:30-10:40 Joshua Evans 
Vladislav 
Carnero-Bravo 

Amélie 
Desmarais 

10:40-10:50 Jade Falardeau Marilena Geng Mattia Greco 

10:50-11:00 
Posters start 

Jade Brossard Xiner Wu 

11:00-11:10 
Valentin Ludwig Karl Purcell 



ANNEX II 
 

Committee thesis schedule 

Upcoming 

     



ANNEX III 

List of participants 

Canadian students Email Address 

Amélie Desmarais amelie.desmarais@mail.mcgill.ca 

Anne Corminboeuf Anne.Corminboeuf@uqar.ca 

Charles Brunette charles.brunette@mail.mcgill.ca 

Estelle Allan allan.estelle@courrier.uqam.ca 

Jade Brossard jadebrossard@hotmail.ca 

Jade Falardeau falardeau.jade@courrier.uqam.ca 

Jena Zumaque zumaque.jena@courrier.uqam.ca  

Joshua Evans joshua.evans@unb.ca 

Karl Purcell purcell.karl@courrier.uqam.ca 

Kelsey Koerner kkoerner@unb.ca 

Marie-Michele Ouellet-Bernier ouellet.bernier.mm@gmail.com 

Marilena Sophie Geng msgeng@mun.ca 

Natasha Roy natasha.roy.1@ulaval.ca 

Nicole Marshall marshall.nicole@courrier.uqam.ca 

Pascal Bourgault pascal.bourgault@mail.mcgill.ca 

Quentin Duboc quentin.duboc.29@gmail.com 

Samira Samimi samira.samimi@ucalgary.ca 

Song Tengfei song.tengfei@courrier.uqam.ca  

Tiffany Audet audet.tiffany@courrier.uqam.ca  

Vladislav Carnero-Bravo natasha.roy.1@ulaval.ca 

Xiner Wu wu.xiner@courrier.uqam.ca 

German students   

Damien Ringeisen damien.ringeisen@awi.de 

Jeetendra Kumar Saini jeetendra.saini@awi.de 

Anouk Vlug avlug@marum.de 

Natalia Sukhikh sukhikh@uni-bremen.de 

Aleksei Buinyi buinyi@uni-bremen.de 

Jens Weiser jweiser@marum.de 

Rémi Ienny rienny@marum.de 

Lina Madaj lmadaj@marum.de 

Dmitrii Murashkin murashkin@uni-bremen.de 

Valentin Ludwig vludwig@uni-bremen.de 

Mattia Greco mgreco@marum.de 

Luisa von Albedyll luisa.von.albedyll@awi.de 

Shettima Bukar shetbk@yahoo.com 

Junjie Wu junjie.wu@awi.de 

 



Canadian PIs   

Anne de Vernal devernal.anne@uqam.ca 

Shawn Marshall shawn.marshall@ucalgary.ca 

Audrey Limoges Audrey.Limoges@unb.ca  

Claude Hillaire-Marcel hillaire-marcel.claude@uqam.ca  

André Rochon Andre_Rochon@uqar.ca  

German PIs   

Michal Kucera mkucera@marum.de 

Andre Paul  apaul@marum.de  

Matthias Prange mprange@uni-bremen.de 

Rudiger Stein  Ruediger.stein@awi.de 

Ben Marzeion ben.marzeion@uni-bremen.de 

Christian Haas Christian.Haas@awi.de  

Advisory Board members   

Stephen Locke stephen.locke@canada.ca 

Hans Peter Sejrup Hans.Sejrup@uib.no 

Roberto Racca Roberto.Racca@jasco.com 

Martin Fortier  Martin.Fortier@sn.ulaval.ca 

Speakers   

Dominique Berteaux Dominique_Berteaux@uqar.ca 

Wapikoni workshops coordo.atelier@wapikoni.ca 

Alexis Riopel riopelalexis@gmail.com 

Marianne Falardeau marianne.falardeau-cote@mail.mcgill.ca 

Tortuga Films info@tortugafilms.com 

Annika Ogilvie (Fednav) aogilvie@fednav.com 

Audrey Limoges Audrey.Limoges@unb.ca  

Peter Galbraith peter.galbraith@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

JcLemay Photo jclemay@jclemayphoto.com 

 

 


